North Carolina Department of Transportation BIDTABS

7/10/2024

DATE: WBS:

WBS: Various DESCRIPTION: Annual Needs for Bridge Preservation Crew COUNTY: Durham, Franklin, Granville, Person, Vance, Wake and Warren

			Smith Contractors, LLC		Baxley Construction Company Inc.		S.T. Wooten Corporation	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY UNIT	UNIT PRICE AMOU	JNT BID	UNIT PRICE AMO	UNT BID	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	ID
	1 BRIDGE PRESERVATION CREW	2000 HR	\$455.00 \$	910,000.00	\$540.00 \$	1,080,000.00	\$550.00 \$	1,100,000.00
	2 CERTIFIED WELDER	800 HR	\$80.00 \$	64,000.00	\$50.00 \$	40,000.00	\$93.00 \$	74,400.00
	3 SPECIALIZED EQUIPMENT (MINI EXCAVATOR)	600 HR	\$20.00 \$	12,000.00	\$50.00 \$	30,000.00	\$108.00 \$	64,800.00
	4 SPECIALIZED EQUIPMENT (EXCAVATOR)	600 HR	\$30.00 \$	18,000.00	\$90.00 \$	54,000.00	\$175.00 \$	105,000.00
	5 SPECIALIZED EQUIPMENT (SKID STEER WITH TRACKS)	600 HR	\$20.00 \$	12,000.00	\$70.00 \$	42,000.00	\$110.00 \$	66,000.00
	6 SPECIALIZED EQUIPMENT (BACKHOE 4X4 RUBBER TIRE)	600 HR	\$10.00 \$	6,000.00	\$60.00 \$	36,000.00	\$105.00 \$	63,000.00
	7 SPECIALIZED EQUIPMENT (TRENCH ROLLER WITH REMOTE)	600 HR	\$10.00 \$	6,000.00	\$20.00 \$	12,000.00	\$65.00 \$	39,000.00
	8 SPECIALIZED EQUIPMENT (LOW BOY)	600 HR	\$30.00 \$	18,000.00	\$70.00 \$	42,000.00	\$150.00 \$	90,000.00
	9 SPECIALIZED EQUIPMENT (HYDRA PLATFORM)	600 HR	\$50.00 \$	30,000.00	\$60.00 \$	36,000.00	\$200.00 \$	120,000.00
	10 SPECIALIZED EQUIPMENT (MANLIFT)	600 HR	\$60.00 \$	36,000.00	\$60.00 \$	36,000.00	\$100.00 \$	60,000.00
	11 SMALL PERSERVATION/MAINTENANCE CREW	1500 HR	\$230.00 \$	345,000.00	\$160.00 \$	240,000.00	\$380.00 \$	570,000.00
		TOTAL BID:	\$	1,457,000.00	\$	1,648,000.00	\$	2,352,200.00